1/93 5.4.015.01
M/54
● Compact, 15 mm micro solenoids, normally closed
● Piped exhaust for clean room applications
● Sub-base and manifold mounting
● Low power coil
● Encapsulated coils with very rapid fitting
● Manual override as standard

–15˚C* to +40˚C
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2˚C
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number followed by voltage code from
tables overleaf, e.g. M/54/10 for a model fitted with a 24 V d.c.
coil. Replacement coil and terminal box assemblies can also be
supplied, quote required model number with ‘Q’ prefix before
the ‘M’ and ‘/28’ suffix after the voltage code as shown in the
table overleaf. For manifold models order the required number
as indicated by the ‘T’ suffix in the model number, e.g. 4 off
QM/54/10/28 for DM/54/10/T4.
Materials
Epoxy encapsulated coil, 20% glass filled nylon base, stainless
steel armature tube and spring, zinc alloy end caps, aluminium
manifold base, nitrile rubber seals.
3/2 Poppet Valves
Electrically Actuated
Sub-base Mounted
M5
1 23
M/54
5.4.015.02
General Information
Model Operation Manifold Models – Weight Coil and Terminal Spares kit
Number of valves (kg) Box Assembly
M/54 Normally closed – 0,069 QM/54/*/28 Not available
DM/54/T2 Normally closed 2 0,127 QM/54/*/28 Not available
DM/54/T4 Normally closed 4 0,243 QM/54/*/28 Not available
DM/54/T6 Normally closed 6 0,359 QM/54/*/28 Not available
DM/54/T8 Normally closed 8 0,475 QM/54/*/28 Not available
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air systems only. Do not use these products where pressures and temperatures can
exceed those listed under ‘Technical Data’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified, for non-industrial applications, life-support systems, or other applications not